## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

## Dated Shillong, the 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2012

**No.EDN.** 105/2010/125 :- In the interest of Public Service, Shri P. K. Hajong, Joint Director of School Education & Literacy, West Garo Hills District, Tura is also allowed to function as Joint Director of School Education & Literacy, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders vice Shri S. R. Marak retired.

Sd/-

(L. R. Sangma, IAS., ) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department. Dated Shillong the 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2012

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Minister incharge Education Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P. S to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Accontant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The DHTE/DSEL/DERT, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Executive Chairman, MBOSE, Tura.
- 7. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 8. The Joint Director of School Education & Literacy, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara/West Garo Hills District, Tura.
- 9. Treasury Officers Concerned.

Memo.No.EDN. 105/2010/125 -A

- 12. Person Concerned for information and necessary action.
- 13. Web Administrator, Education Department for necessary action.



By Order etc., Special Officer to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Special Concerning Special Officer to the Govt. of Meghalaya,